FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marino to Engrossed House Bill No. 759 by Representative Marino

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "declared" and before the semi-colon ";" delete "states of disaster or
- 3 emergency" and insert "disaster, emergency, or public health emergency"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "declared" and before the semi-colon ";" delete "state of disaster or
- 6 emergency" and insert "disaster, emergency, or public health emergency"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 13, after "declared" delete the remainder of the line and insert "disaster,
- 9 emergency, or public health emergency"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 15, after "et seq." delete the remainder of the line and insert "or a public
- health emergency pursuant to R.S. 29:760 et seq.,"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 13, after "or upon" delete the remainder of the line and insert "termination
- 15 of the declared"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 2, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "disaster, emergency, or public health
- 18 emergency, whichever is earlier."